TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubbell Incorporated		06/04/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	09801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77655533	CREATECHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)799-4333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-799-4252 Phone: Email: ndale@hubbell.com Correspondent Name: **Hubbell Incorporated** Address Line 1: 584 Derby Milford Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 549

Address Line 4: Orange, CONNECTICUT 06477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	741-0359-CLP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Dale
Signature:	/nancy dale/
Date:	06/04/2009

TRADEMARK 900135550 **REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0250**

Total Attachments: 1

source=CREATECHANGE ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0251 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Connecticut, with an address of 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, CT 06477-4024 (hereinafter

referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the mark CREATECHANGE, trademark Application Serial

No. 77/655,533, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Michigan, with an address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to obtain the mark, application and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to said Assignee all of its rights,

title and interest in and to the trademark CREATECHANGE, trademark Application Serial No.

77/655,533, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by this trademark,

and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed.

HUBBELL INCORPORATED

Name: Richard W. Davies

Title: Vice President

Date: June 4, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 06/04/2009